

A Message from Deborah M. Colton: A Tribute to Jeanette Ingberman Planned for January 2012



Jeanette Ignberman and Deborah M. Colton at the Exit Art Fundraiser, January 2010 at Deborah Colton Gallery, Houston, Texas, USA

As an Exit Art Board of Trustees Member for many years, it is with great sadness that I mention the "passing" of a friend and one of the founders of Exit Art, Jeanette Ingberman.

Jeanette Ingberman founded Exit Art in 1982 with her partner, artist Papo Colo. Exit Art became established through the years as one of the most revered art non-profits in the United States and received national and international recognition as a Manhattan avant-garde art, performance, theater, poetry, film, video and music organization which creates an awareness of issues that effect all of humanity, world wide.

The loss of this visionary woman who always put first doing something positive for future generations on this earth is significant, but many of us will continue her mission in what we help create through the arts... now and always.

On Sunday, January 15, 2012 from 2:00 – 6:00 pm there will be a Memorial Service of Jeanette's Life and Work at Exit Art. Exit Art is located at 475 Tenth Avenue, New York City.

For more detailed information, please access the **New York Times** article, August 26, 2011, **Exit Art**, or a selection of other **announcements**.